Aprameya Engineering Limited

1. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company in accordance with Regulation 31 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as on the date of this Draft

Prospectus:
| - Our Shareholding Pattern:-
C | Catego | N| No.of [ No | No | Total | Shar Number of Voting Rights No | Shareh | Num | Numb | Nu
at ryof |o| fully . | .of | nos. ehol held in each class of . | olding, | ber erof | mb
eg | shareh | s | paid of | sh | shares | ding securities* of | as% of Shares | er
or | older | . up Pa [ are | held |as% Sh | assumi | Lock | pledge | of
y 0 | equity | rtl | s of ar | ngfull | edin dor eq
f | shares | y | un total es | conver | share | otherw | uit
s | held | pa | de no. U sion S ise y
h id- | rly of nd of encum | sha
a up | ing shar erl | conver bered | res
r eq | De es No of Voting Rights | Tot | Vi tible | N| A | N | A | hel
e uit | po (calc | Class | C | Tot al | ng | securit |o| s |o. | s | d
h y | sit ulate | Equity |la| al asa| O |ies(@as | .| a |[(@a| a | in
0 sh | or das | Shares | ss % | ut a (|% | ) | % | de
I ar |y per of e of |sta| %of |a| of of | ma
d es | Re SCR | Rs.10/- | g: (A+ | nd | diluted | ) | to to | teri
e he | cei R, each y B+ | in | share ta ta | aliz
r Id | pts 1957 C) g | capital | | | ed
S ) co ) S S | for
As a nv| Asa ha h | m
% of ert | % of re ar
(A+ ibl | (A+B+ s e
B+C e C) he S
) Id he
(b Id
) (b
)
| 1 | v V | VI| VII= | VII IX X | XI=vIl | XII X1 XI
| IV+V+ I+X \%
[ VI
(A |Promot
) |ers& L4
Promot | 7 1,40,00 | _ 1 1,40,00 | 100. | 1,40,00, | | 1,40,00, | 100. | 100.00 i 0,0
,000 ,000 00 000 000 00 ' 0,0
er
00
Group
(B |Public i i i i i ) ) ) ) ) ) i i i
)
(C |Non
) |Promot
er- Non | ~ i i i i ) ) ) ) ) ) i i i
Public
(C |Shares
1) |underly
ing i i i i i ) ) ) ) ) ) i i i
DRs
(C |Shares
2) |held by
Emp. i i i i i ) ) ) ) ) ) i i i
Trusts




Aprameya Engineering Limited

14
1,40,00 1,40,00 | 100. | 1.40,00, 1,40,00, | 100. 0.0
Total | 70 Zo00" | = | = | 7000 | 00 | o000 | | o000 | oo | - |10000| - “ oo
00

Notes-

*As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote. We have only one class of

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
We have entered into tripartite agreement with CDSL and NSDL.
Our Company will file the shareholding pattern in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing of the Equity shares. The shareholding pattern
will be uploaded on the Website of the stock exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares

I1 — Shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Numbe
of r of
N Shar| Number of Voting Rights SHEL Shareholdin il £ NWITFIDST Gif | ey
. es r of Shares |shares
0 ehol held in each class of g,asa% ;
. L Und X Locked| pledged or |held in
: Pa ding securities .| assuming : .
erlyi in otherwise |demate
0 rtl (calc full A
ng . |shares rialized
f y |Nos. of ulate conversion
: Outs form
S| No. of |P¥ shares das tand of
Category &|h fuil d- lunderl] Total |per No of Voting Riaht in convertible
Name of thela| ' up| ying | nos. |SCR 0 ot voting R1ghts g securities (
S. paid up . conv As
Shareholde r . eq [Deposi| shares | R, . asa
No. equity | . ertib a
rs e uit| tory | held [1957 percentage
share s g Total | le ; %
h y |Receip ) of diluted
held Class asa |secu of Asa
0 sha - ts Equit % of |ritie SN total % of
I res Asa| AU |~ 0 capital) |No.| " “No.| °
d hel 04 of| Shares ass| Total Total| s @) I @) total
of Votin|(incl Sha share s
e d (A+ Y . as a
Rs.10/- g |udin res held (b)
r O each rights| g Yool hel
s 2) War A+B+C2 d
rant (b)
s)
| VI=IV+ _
I | i v| Vv VAVI VII VIII IX [ X=VI+IX| Xl XI1 X1
(1)| Indian
Individual
s/
. 1,40,00,0 1,40,00,0 1,40,00,0 |1,40,00,0 1,40,00
(@) Hindu 7700 - g (100 g0 [T o0 | 200 - - - - 000
undivided
Family
Mr. Chetan 69,00,00 69,00,00 [69,00,00 69,00,0
Mohan Joshi|%00:000 - | - 0 0 | 0 |42 - i i i 00
Mr. Saurabh
Kishorbhai |1/69,00,000 - | - (690000~ 169,00,001 69,0000, 59| . . . . [69000
0 0 0 00
Bhatt
Mrs.
/ArchanaChe|1| 60,000 | - - 60,000 60,000 | - | 60,000 | 0.43 | - - - - 60,000
tan Joshi




Aprameya Engineering Limited

Mrs.  Pooja
Saurabh
Bhatt

1

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

0.43

60,000

Mr. Mohan
Champalalji
Joshi

1

40,000

40,000

40,000

40,000

0.28

40,000

Mrs.
Devyaniben
Kishorbhai
Bhatt

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

0.14

20,000

Mr. Kishore
Ichhashanka
r Bhatt

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

0.14

20,000

(b)

Central
Governme
nt/  State
Governme
nt(s)

(©)

Financial
Institution
s/ Banks

(d)

Any Other

Body
Corporate

Sub-Total
(A1)

1,40,00,0
00

1,40,00,0
00

100

1,40,00,0
00

1,40,00,0
00

100

1,40,00
,000

)

Foreign

(@)

Individual
s (Non-
Resident

Individual
s/ Foreign
Individual

s)

(b)

Governme
nt

(©)

Institution
S

(d)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investor

U]

Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Total
(A)2)

Total
Sharehol
ding of
Promoter
and
Promoter
Group
(A)=
(A)(1)+(A

)(2)

~

1,40,00,0
00

1,40,00,0
00

100

1,40,00,0
00

1,40,00,0
00

100

1,40,00
,000




Aprameya Engineering Limited

*As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote.

111- Shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Total Number of
Number of Voting Sharehold Number Shares
Rights held in each ing, asa pledged or
. o of Locked .
Pa | Nos. Shalfe class of securities No. of /o' in shares otherwise |Num
rtll of holdin Shares.assumlng encumbered| ber
y |shar g% ( Underlyi[  full . of'
No. of|pail es calcul| No of Voting ng |conversio equit
Category &|No. fuily d- lun deTotal ated Rights Outstan n y
Name of | of aid | up rivin| NOS: [as per Tot ding of share
S.N the shar| P PPN harelSCRR | Ot converti [convertibl As a S
0. |Shareholde| e elfjri)t 3|qt D?e S , ;50? ble e Asa |No.| % of |held
rs hold sﬂarg y osith)) held [1957) Class T(())ta securitie|securities Nol % of |(not| total | in
ers < neldlshal r Equit Cl | S (asa total |app|share s|dema
Y Asa | SdUY lag -|(includin|percentag|, - ,|4hare s|lica| held |terial
res|Rece % of Shares off s Tot al| Voti e of (a) held |ble)| (not |ized
hel| ipts Rs.10/- ng .3 : ;
d (A+B each Y i htWarrant diluted (b) |(a) |applica|form
+C2) g 5) share ble)(b)
S capital)
Vi=I
| | i [V v |+ Vi VI IX X=VI+IX| Xl X1 Wl
V+V
(1) Instigution
(@) Mutual i i N i ) ) N ) ) i i i i
Funds
Venture
(b) | Capital - - -] - - - - -1 - - - - - - -
Funds
Alternate
(¢) | Investment| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Funds
Foreign
Venture
() Capital i i T i ) ) o ) ) i i i i
Investors
Foreign
(e) | Portfolio - - -] - - - - -1 - - - - - - -
Investors
Financial
(f) | Institutions| - - -] - - - - -1 - - - - - - -
/ Banks
Insurance
© Companies| | ~ | | | ) ) T ) ) i i i i
Provident
(h) Funds/ i i T i ) ) T ) ) i i i i




Aprameya Engineering Limited

Pension
Funds

.\ | Any Other
® (specify)

Sub-Total
(B)Q1)

Central

Governme
nt/ State
(2)| Governme| - - o
nt(s)/

President
of India

Sub-Total
(B)(2)

Non-
(3) | institutio
ns

Individual
@|s A I I

i
Individual
shareholde
rs holding
nominal - - N
share

capital up
to Rs. 2
lakhs.

ii.
Individual
shareholde
rs holding
nominal
share
capital in
excess of
Rs. 2
lakhs.

NBFCs
(b) | registered | - | - | - | -
with RBI

Employee
(| EMPloyee ||

Trusts

Overseas
Depositori
es

(d) | (holding - - L
DRs)
(balancing
figure)

Any Other
(e) | Body - i} |
Corporate




Aprameya Engineering Limited

Sub-Total | | | | _ i ) ) ) ) ) i i i i
(B)(3)
Total
Public
Sharehol
ding (B)=| - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
(B)(1)+(B
)(2)+(B)(3
)
1V - Shareholding pattern of the Non-Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Number of Total Number of
Voti . Sharehol [Numb| Shares
oting Rights .
held in each ding, as | er of pledged'or
Share class of No.of | a% |Locke| otherwise
holdin securities Shares [assuming| din [encumbere |Numbe
No. P Nos. g Underly] full [shares d r of
artl . . .
of of (calcul ing |conversi equity
fully Yy d shares Total ated No of Outstan| on shares
Category & |No. of |paid Ffa' under| ‘02 asper| Voting |Tot| ding of As held in
S.No| Name of the |share| up euuF;t lying sr?gfés SCRR| Rights al |converti| converti a Asa Share
Shareholders |holderjequit q Depos , asa| ble ble % demate
y |- held L " % of | . .
S y itory 1957) % |securiti [securities of | No. rialized
shar : Class total
shar o Recei e of | es | (asa No ot (not share s form
€S | eld pts As a alt Tot|(includi|percenta al jappli held (Not
held % of Sh)f:lre asslot al ng ge of " |Sh|cabl (not applica
(A+B sof | v aIVotiWarran diluted are| e) apolic ble)
+C2) Rs.10 ng| ts) share S a%pl)e)
i eéch righ capital) hel
ts d
VI=I111 X=
| m [mjv| v FIVAV VII VIII IX VI+IX XI XI1 X111
(1) Custodian/D i i i i ) ) ) R ) i i i i
R Holder
Name of
(@) | Holder  (if | - - - - - - - -] - - - - - -
available)
Sub Total (c i i i i ) ) ) R ) i i i i
) (1)
Employee
Benefit
Trust (under
SEBI (Share
(2) | based - - - - - - - -] - - - - - -
Employee
Benefit)
Regulations,
2014)
Sub  Total i i i i ) ) ) R ) i i i i
(€)@
Total Non-
Promoter - - - - - - - -] - - - - - -

Non- Public




Aprameya Engineering Limited

shareholdin
g (C)=(C
D+ (C )
(2)




