1. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company in accordance with Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as on the date of this Draft Prospectus: **I - Our Shareholding Pattern:-**

			eholding]													
C at eg or y	Catego ry of shareh older	N o s · o f s h a r e h o l d e r s	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	No of Pa rtl y pa id- up eq uit y sh ar es he Id	No . of sh are s un de rly ing De po sit or y Re cei pts	Total nos. shares held	Shar ehol ding as % of total no. of shar es (calc ulate d as per SCR R, 1957) As a % of (A+ B+C)	held	in e secu	Voting Ri ach class o rities* <u>g Rights</u> Tot al		No of Sh ar es U nd erl yi ng O ut sta nd in g co nv ert ibl e	Shareh olding, as % assumi ng full conver sion of conver tible securit ies (as a % of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+ C)	Num ber of Lock ed in share s N A o s a (% a of) to ta 1 S ha re s he Id (b)	Numb er of Shares pledge d or otherw ise encum bered N A o. s (a a) % of to ta 1 S h ar e s he Id (b	Nu mb er of eq uit y sha res hel d in de ma teri aliz ed for m
Ι	II	I I I	IV	V	VI	VII = IV+V+ VI	VIII			IX		X	XI=VI I+X	XII	XIII	XI V
(A)	Promot ers& Promot er Group	7	1,40,00 ,000	-	-	1,40,00 ,000	100. 00	1,40,00, 000	_	1,40,00, 000	100. 00	-	100.00	-	-	1,4 0,0 0,0 00
(B)	Public	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Non Promot er- Non Public	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(C 1)	Shares underly ing DRs	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-
(C 2)	Shares held by Emp. Trusts	1	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

	Total	7	1,40,00 ,000	-	-	1,40,00 ,000	100. 00	1,40,00, 000	-	1,40,00, 000	100. 00	-	100.00	-	-	1,4 0,0 0,0 00	
--	-------	---	-----------------	---	---	-----------------	------------	-----------------	---	-----------------	------------	---	--------	---	---	-------------------------	--

Notes-

*As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote. We have only one class of Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

We have entered into tripartite agreement with CDSL and NSDL.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing of the Equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the Website of the stock exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares

II – Shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

	Category &		No. of	pai d-	Nos. of shares underl	Total	ehol ding (calc ulate d as per	held	in e sect	Voting H each class urities* g Rights		No. of Shar es Und erlyi ng Outs tand ing	Shareholdin g, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible	r Loc i	mbe of :ked n ares	g ple	umber of Shares edged or herwise	Numbe r of equity shares held in demate rialized form
S. No.	Name of the Shareholde rs	a r e h o l d e r s	paid up equity share s held	uit	Receip	shares held	SCR R, 1957) As a % of (A+ B+C 2)	Class Equity Shares	Cl ass Y	Total	Total as a % of Total Votin g rights	secu ritie s (incl udin	of diluted share	No. (a)	As a % of tota l Sha re s hel d (b)	(a)	As a % of total share s held (b)	
	Ι	I I	III	IV	V	VI=IV+ V+VI	VII		1	VIII		IX	$\mathbf{X} = \mathbf{VI} + \mathbf{IX}$	Х	XI.		XII	XIII
(1)	Indian																	
(a)	Individual s/ Hindu undivided Family	7	1,40,00,0 00	-	-	1,40,00,0 00	100	1,40,00,0 00) -	1,40,00,0 00	100	-	-		-		-	1,40,00 ,000
	Mr. Chetan Mohan Joshi	1	69,00,000	-	-	69,00,00 0		69,00,00 0) -	69,00,00 0	49.29	-	-		-		-	69,00,0 00
	Mr. Saurabh Kishorbhai Bhatt		69,00,000	-	-	69,00,00 0		69,00,00 0) -	69,00,00 0	49.29	-	-		-		-	69,00,0 00
	Mrs. ArchanaChe tan Joshi	1	60,000	-	-	60,000		60,000	-	60,000	0.43	-	-		-		-	60,000

—	Mara Dest	1							1	1	1		[1 1
	Mrs. Pooja Saurabb		60.000			60.000		60.000		60.000	0.42					60.000
	Saurabh Bhatt	1	60,000	-	-	60,000		60,000	-	60,000	0.43	-	-	-	-	60,000
	Bhatt															
	Mr. Mohan		40.000			40.000		40.000		40.000	0.00					10,000
	Champalalji	1	40,000	-	-	40,000		40,000	-	40,000	0.28	-	-	-	-	40,000
	Joshi															
	Mrs.															
	Devyaniben	1	20,000	-	-	20,000		20,000	-	20,000	0.14	-	-	-	-	20,000
	Kishorbhai		,			,		,		,						,
	Bhatt															
	Mr. Kishore		20.000			20.000		20.000		20.000	0.14					20.000
	Ichhashanka	1	20,000	-	-	20,000		20,000		20,000	0.14	-	-	-	-	20,000
	r Bhatt															
	Central															
	Governme	_														
(b)		0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Governme															
<u> </u>	nt(s)	_														<u> </u>
	Financial	_														
(c)		0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	s/ Banks															
(d)	Any Other															
	Body	0	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	-	_	-	_	_
	Corporate															
	Sub-Total	7	1,40,00,0	-	-	1,40,00,0	100	1,40,00,0	_	1,40,00,0	100	-	-	-	-	1,40,00
	(A)(1)	Ĺ	00	_	_	00	100	00	_	00	100	_	_	_	_	,000
(2)		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Individual															
	s (Non-															
	Resident															
(a)		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	s/ Foreign															
	Individual															
	s)															
(b)	Governme			_			-	_	_	_	_	_		-		-
(0)	nt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Institution					_	_			_	_				-	_
(0)	S	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Foreign															
(d)	Portfolio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Investor															
(6)	Any Other															
(f)	(specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total															
	(A)(2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total															
	Sharehol															
1	ding of															
1	Promoter															
1		7	1,40,00,0			1,40,00,0	100	1,40,00,0		1,40,00,0	100					1,40,00
1	Promoter	1	00	-	-	00	100	00	-	00	100	-	-	-	-	,000
	Group															
	(A)=															
	(A)(1)+(A															
)(2)															
L	/ \ /	L														

*As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote.

<u>III- Shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder</u>
--

				rtl	Nos. of shar		Share holdin g % (he of s	ld in ea securiti	ach les	No. of Shares Underlyi	3	IN of	umber Locked shares	S plea oth	mbered	of
S.N	Shareholde	of shar	No. of fully paid up equity share s held	pai d- up eq uit y sha res	es unde rlyin g Dep osito	Total nos. share s held	calcul ated as per SCRR , 1957) As a % of (A+B +C2)	Class	sht: Cl	s Tot al	Tota l as a % of Tota l Voti ng right s	converu ble securitie s (includin g Warrant	(as a percentag e of	INO	% of total 4hare s	lica ble)	As a % of total share s held	terial ized
	I	п	ш	IV	V	VI=I II+I V+V	VII		V	III		IX	X= VI+IX		XI		XII	XIII
(1)	Institution s																	
(a)	Mutual Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		_	-
(b)	Venture Capital Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-
(d)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_		-		-	-
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-
(f)	Financial Institutions / Banks	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-
(g)	Insurance Companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-
(h)	Provident Funds/	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-

															r	
	Pension															
	Funds															
(i)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2)	Central Governme nt/ State Governme nt(s)/ President of India	-	-	-	_	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(3)	Non- institutio ns															
(a)	Individual s	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	i. Individual shareholde rs holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	ii. Individual shareholde rs holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	NBFCs registered with RBI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Employee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Overseas Depositori es (holding DRs) (balancing figure)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e)	Any Other Body Corporate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Sub-Total (B)(3)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Public Sharehol ding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

IV - Shareholding pattern of the Non-Promoter- Non Public shareholder

S.No		No. of	-	-up	of shares under lying Depos itory Recei	Total nos. shares held	Share holdin g (calcul ated as per SCRR , 1957) As a % of (A+B +C2)	Votin held C See No Vot Rig Class Equit y Share s of Rs.10/	l in lass curi o of ting thts Cl ass Y	Rig eac of ties T ot al	hts ch s Tot al as a % of Tot al	No. of Shares Underly ing Outstan ding converti ble securiti es (includi ng Warran ts)	conversi on of converti ble securities (as a percenta ge of	er of Locke d in shares As a % of	No. (not applied encus	d As a % of total share s	applica
		п	TT	IV	v	VI=III	VII	- each	VII	 T	ts	IV	X=	d XI			ХШ
	I Custodian/D	ш	ш	10	v	+IV+V	VП		VII	1		IX	VI+IX	Л		MI	АШ
(1)	R Holder	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
(a)	Name of Holder (if available)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
	Sub Total (c) (1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
(2)	Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share based Employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014)	_	-	_	_	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	-	-		-	-
	Sub Total (C)(2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
	Total Non- Promoter Non- Public	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-

Aprameya Engineering Limited

shareholdin								
g (C)= (C								
)(1)+ (C)								
(2)								